504590156 10/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4636868

NATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name				Execution Date
ELI LAZAR			(09/21/2017
SCOTT H. WILSON			(07/07/2017
GARY H. PAULSEN			(07/19/2017
KYLE BUZZARD				07/19/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	SCOTT WILSON DESIGN, LTD.			
Street Address:	939 WEST LAKE STREET			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60607			
Application Number:	15	643006	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	(31 De sent to th	12)269-1747 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
	dd NE TV	22698000 leuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@nge EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP VO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUI HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	dd NE TV CF	leuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@nge EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP VO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUI		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	dd NE TV CH UMBER:	leuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@nge EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP VO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUI HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	dd NE TV CH UMBER:	leuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@nge EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP VO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUI HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 024466-8012 (08US3)		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	dd NE	leuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@nge EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eli Lazar of 715 W. Michigan Avenue, Urbana, IL 61801; Scott H. Wilson of 1916 W. Huron St., Chicago, Illinois 60622; Gary H. Paulsen of 353 N. Desplaines Street, Apt. 1003, Chicago, Illinois 60661; and Kyle Buzzard of 46 N. Elizabeth Street, Lombard, IL 60148; all in the United States of America, hereby sell and assign to Scott Wilson Design, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 939 West Lake Street, Chicago, IL 60607, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "CHILD SAFETY WEAPON LOCKS" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has been assigned Serial No. 15/643,006 filed July 6, 2017, and any and all other applications therefor or arising therefrom, including all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and all original and reissued patents granted on any such application, and all divisions and continuations of any such application, including the subject matter or any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignce of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent, registered design and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>1</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2017.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 2017.

Wilson

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of 2017.

Gary H. Paulsen

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of July 2017.

A Buzzard